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Committee of Adjustment

APPLICATION # A-2023-0121
WARD #5
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

WHEREAS an application for minor variance has been made by FILIPE NOGARO AND PATRICIA CORREIA
under Section 45 of the Planning Act, (R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13) for relief from By-law 270-2004;

AND WHEREAS the property involved in this application is described as Lot 66, Plan M-792 municipalty known
as 179 ECCLESTONE DRIVE, Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the applicants are requesting the following variance(s):

1. To permit a roof to encroach into the minimum required rear yard by 6.01m (19.72 ft), resulting in a rear
yard setback of 1.62m (5.31 ft) whereas the by-law permits a maximum roof encroachment of 2.0m (6.56
ft) into the minimum rear yard, resulting in a rear yard setback of 5.63m (18.47 ft).

OTHER PLANNING APPLICATIONS:

The land which is subject of this application is the subject of an application under the Planning Act for:

Plan of Subdivision: NO File Number:
Application for Consent: NO File Number:

The Committee of Adjustment has appointed TUESDAY, May 30, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. by electronic meeting
broadcast from the Council Chambers, 4th Floor, City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton, for the
purpose of hearing all parties interested in supporting or opposing these applications.

This notice is sent to you because you are either the applicant, a representative/agent of the applicant, a person
having an interest in the property or an owner of a neighbouring property. OWNERS ARE REQUESTED TO
ENSURE THAT THEIR TENANTS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS APPLICATION. THIS NOTICE IS TO BE
POSTED BY THE OWNER OF ANY LAND THAT CONTAINS SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN A
LOCATION THAT IS VISIBLE TO ALL OF THE RESIDENTS. If you are not the applicant and you do not
participate in the hearing, the Committee may proceed in your absence, and you will not be entitled to any further
notice in the proceedings. WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS MAY BE SENT TO THE SECRETARY-TREASURER AT
THE ADDRESS OR FAX NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT IN RESPECT
OF THIS APPLICATION, YOU MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT. This will also entitle you to be advised of an Ontario Land Tribunal hearing. Even if you are the
successful party, you should request a copy of the decision since the Committee of Adjustment decision may be
appealed to the Ontario Land Tribunal by the applicant, the Minister, a specified person or a public body.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THIS COMMITTEE REQUIRE REPRESENTATION OF THE APPLICATION AT
THE HEARING, OTHERWISE THE APPLICATION SHALL BE DEFERRED.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES REQUIRED DURING THE COVID-18 PANDEMIC

DATED at Brampton Ontario, this 18th Day of May, 2023.

Comments may be sent to and more information about this matter may be obtained between 8:30 a.m. to 4:30
p.m. Monday - Friday from:

Jeanie Myers, Secretary-Treasurer

Committee of Adjustment, City Clerk’s Office,

Brampton City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West,

Bramipton, Ontario LEY 4R2

Phone: (905)874-2117

Fax:  (905)874-2119

jeanie.myers@brampton.ca
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Under the authority of the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act and the Municipal Act, 2001,
City Council approved Committee Meetings to be held electronically and/or as a hybrid meeting (both in-
person and electronically).

Electronic/Hybrid Hearing Procedures
How to get involved in the Hybrid Hearing

As the pandemic has waned, Brampton City Hall is currently lifting in-person attendance restrictions due to the
COVID pandemic. In-person attendance at Committee of Adjustment Hearings is now available at this time,
along with a virtual participation option. Brampton City Council and its Committees will continue to meet
electronically and in-person. For the May 30, 2023 hearing, the Committee of Adjustment will conduct its meeting
with concurrent electronic and in-person attendance.

How to Participate in the Hearing:
All written comments (by mail or email) must be received by the Secretary-Treasurer no later than 4:30 pm,
Thursday, May 25, 2023.

e Advance registration for applicants, agents and other interested persons is required by one or two options:

1. Participate remotely in the electronic hearing using a computer, smartphone or tablet by emailing the
Secretary—Treasurer at cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or jeanie. myers@brampton.ca by 4:30 pm
Thursday, May 25, 2023.

2. To participate in-person, please email the Secretary—Treasurer at cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or
jeanie.myers@brampton.ca by 4:30 pm Thursday, May 25, 2023.

+ Persons without access to a computer, smartphone or tablet can participate in a meeting via telephone or in-
person. You can register by calling 905-874-2117 and leave a message with your name, phone number and
the application you wish to speak to by Thursday, May 25, 2023. City staff will contact you and provide you
with further details.

You will be contacted by the City Clerk’s Office before the hearing date to confirm your attendance.
Confirmation of in-person attendance will be subject to any in-person capacity limits that may be in place for
Council Chambers at City Hall and prevailing public health orders and guidance.

e All Hearings will be livestreamed on the City of Brampton YouTube account at:
https://www.brampton.ca/EN/City-Hall/meetings-agendas/Pages/Welcome.aspx or
http:/ivideo.isilive.ca/brampton/live.html .

If holding an electronic/hybrid rather than an oral hearing is likely to cause a party significant prejudice a written
request may be made to have the Committee consider hoiding an oral hearing on an application at some future
date. The request must include your name, address, contact information, and the reasons for prejudice and must
be received no later than 4:30 pm the Friday prior to the hearing to cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or
jeanie.myers@brampton.ca. If a party does not submit a request and does not participate in the hearing, the
Committee may proceed without a party’s participation and the party will not be entitled to any further notice
regarding the proceeding.

NOTE Personal information as defined in the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act
(MFIPPA), collected and recorded or submitted in writing or electronically as related to this planning application is
collected under the authority of the Planning Act, and will be used by members of the Committee and City of
Brampton staff in their review of this matter. Please be advised that your submissions will be part of the public
record and will be made available to the public, including posting on the City's website, www.brampton.ca. By
providing your information, you acknowledge that all personal information such as the telephone numbers, email
addresses and signatures of individuals will be redacted by the Secretary-Treasurer on the on-line posting only.
Questions regarding the collection, use and disclosure of personal information may be directed to the Secretary-
Treasurer at 905-874-2117.
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The Personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application.
Applicants are advised that the Committee of Adjustment is a public process and the information contained in the Committee of Adjustment files is considered
public information and is available to anyone upon request. Questions about the collection of personal information should be directed to the Freedom of
Information and Privacy Coordinator, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the_Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

Name of Owner(s) Filipe Nogaro ?0\"-("(;10\ N&WQ_ Cocreio,

Address 179 Ecclestone Dr Brampton, ON L&X 3RI

Phone # Fax #
Email mustangrl@hotmail.com
Name of Agent Gabe Faraone, GPF Design Services Inc.

Address 2572 Eglinton Ave W. TORONTO M6M1T4

Phone# 416-656-0134 Fax#
Email gpfdesign@hotmail .com

Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):
Rear yard setback to the open roof minimum is 5.6m, we are proposing 1.62m setback

Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
Roof was built without a permit

Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number
Plan Number/Concession Number plan 43m - 792

Municipal Address 179 Ecclestone Dr Brampton, ON Lé6X 3Rl

Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 13.96

Depth 30.50

Area 535.7 m.sg

Access to the subject land is by:

Provincial Highway ] Seasonal Road 1
Municipal Road Maintained All Year Other Public Road ]
Private Right-of-Way ] Water ]



-

8. Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:
(specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
2 storey dwelling (92.6sg.m.)

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
Roof (38.38 sg.m.)

9.  Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING
Frontyard setback 6.14 m
Rear yard setback 7.87 m
Sideyard setback 2.6 m
Side yard setback ¢ g3 o
PROPOSED
Frontyard setback 6.14 m
Rearyard setback 1.62 m
Sideyardsetback 2.6 m
Side yard setback 6.41 m
10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: Pre-2003
1. Existing uses of subject property: Residential
12, Proposed uses of subject property: Residential
13. Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential
14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: +/- 70 YEARS
15. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: ALWAYS

16.(a) What water supply is existing/proposed?

Municipal Other (specify)
Well ]

(b) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal E] Other (specify)
Septic

(c) What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers
Ditches [ ] Other (specify)

Swales 1
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17. Is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of

subdivision or consent?

Yes [ ] No K]

If answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Yes [ | No k|
19. Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?
Yes [] No [x] Unknown [_]
If answer is yes, provide details:
File # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief

S

Signature of Applicant(s) or Authorized Agent

DATEDATTHE  City OF Toronto

THIS 03 DAY OF March ,2023

IF THIS APPLICATION iS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

F. ] ‘?_."/0 e mo 1
, il ok Baidnan . OFTHE City OF Bﬁeﬂ& o

IN THE Province OF RLo s SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

(o o
IN THE Q__a_ﬁ/'-'o
)

Jeanie Cecilia Myers
a Commissioner, efc.,
Province of Ontario
for the Corporation of the
City of Brampton

p ﬁ '9 Expires April 8, 2024,
=t

esl ~ THI \ DAY OF %/V _

Y\’\ (e} .) ’ zol- %

Signature of Appficant or Authorized Agent
. ‘Q’w’_’___.__—ﬁ
(s W=V VF ‘r\“ﬁ/’

/ Oommissioner etc. i )

Present Official Plan Designation:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Present Zoning By-law Classification: R1D - SECTION 377, Mature

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

(}@&m May 1, 2023

(/Zoning Officer Date

patereceven Y ¥\ oy \, 2023
—

Revised 2023/01/12
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NSTRUCTION NOTES (Unlesa noted otherwine)
mmmﬂtmmmwmmw
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CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURTSDICTION,  THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE
TO BF TAKEN AS MNIWAM SPECFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 382/12

ROOF CONSTRUCTION.

No. 210 (10.25 kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" (3.5) PLYWDOO
SHEATHING WITH H" CLIFS.  APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (600

0. WAX, APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 2-11" (900)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 12° (300) BEYOND NNER FACE OF
arrmonmzu‘(m)unnssm-s-o (1630) O.C.

FASCIA, RWL &
VENTED SOFFTT. ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILNG AREA
WITH 50K AT EAVES.

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x5"}

SIDING AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,

FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS

ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR GRADE
SHEATHING ON 2°%6” (38x140) SPRUCE STUDS @ 167 (400) OC,
R19 (RS 3.34) MINIMUM BATT INSULATION, APPROVED 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" {12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INT FINISH, WALL ASSEMBLY R22 (RSI 38) (GYPSUM
SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBREBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR THE ATIACHMENT OF SIDING - OBC 923 & 12321 &
12348

WAL *af”

SOWG &5 PER ZLOVATICN ATIACHED T FRAMING mmsr TURRING
MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, J5* (0) DENSGLASS GOLD EXTERIOR
TYPE SHEATHING, ON 2°x6" (38x140) 16 Go, STRUCTURAL STEEL
STUDS @ 127 (300) O.C., R24 (RSI 4.23) INSULATION, APPROVED 6
MIL POLYETHYLENE NRNAPOUR BARRIER, ON %" (15.8) TYPE "X"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH
{GYPSUM SHEATHING, RICID INSULATION, AND FIBREBOARD SHALL NOT
BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING - 0BC 923 &
12321 & 12333)

)

®

SIDING WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION {2°x4%)
SIDINGASPEREZVATDNMTMTOMMIM.FUM
MEMBERS QR BLOCKI

IPHHMIISEATHIM:FAPERONJ/B (95) EXI'ERM'NPE
SHEATHING ON 274" (M)SPR\EESIWS.'IF (400) O.C.,
1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. (GYPSUM
mmmmnlmum»nﬂmmmmasm
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING - 0BC 9.23)

®

SIDING AS PER ELEVATION SHEATHING PAPER, LAYERS TO OVERLAP
EACH OTHER RS (RS 088) RIGID INSULATION, EXTERIOR GRADE
SHEATHING ON 2'x6" (38x140) SPRUCE STUDS @ 16" (400) OC,
R19 (RSI 352) MINMUM BATT. INSULATION N CONTINUOL'S CONTACT
W/ SHEATHING & CONTINUOUS VAPOUR BARRIER, APPROVED 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (127) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INT FINISH. WALL ASSEMBLY R22 {RSI 38) (GYPSUM
SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIEREBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING - O.BC. 823 & 1232 &
12333)

4 (500 FACE BR0C 1* (25) AR SNCE, T/ TH000" (22180:076)
GV, METAL TES @ 16" (600) 0.C. HORE. 24" (500} OLC. VNI, TIES
10 36 N CONTACT WTH WOOU STUDIS OMLY. APPROVED SHEATHING
Pm 3/8° (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING, 256" (38r140) STUDS
o 16 (m)oc..m(nsuw)mmmwsm
FOLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRER
1/2° (12.7) GIPSUM WALLBOARD NT. FINSH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES ®

R22 (RS 3.80) AS PER 0.8C. 923 & 12321 & 12333
B YINITS WAL CONSTRUCTION (2°n4")

I m} MR SPACE, 7/8°97°x0.03" (22x18000.76)
67 (400) 0.C. HORIZ 24" (600) O.C, VERT. TES
WOOD STUDS ONLY. APPROVED SHEATHING

. RGD INSUL. B, 2%4" (3:89) STUOS @
DIAGONAL WALL BRACNG, R14 (RSI
nsnammwmvmnmmm
APPROVED CONT. AR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7) INT. DRIWALL FINISH
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32° (B00) O.C, BOTIDM COURSE AMD OVER
OPENINGS, PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP WBN. 67 (150) BEHND
PAPER, WALL ASSEMBLY R22 (RSI 3.80) AS PER 0.8.C. 8.23
& 12121 & 12333
4" (100) BRCY VENEER TED TD WOCO FRAMMNG MEMSERS W/
/ERTOAD" ZEB0076) GV, MEIR TES © 16" (400) OC.
NORTZ AND 24" (B10) O.C. WERT. 17 (35) A SPACE. APPRINED
AR BARRER ON 3/8° (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHMG (M 3'sd”
SPRUCE STUDS @ 16° (400) 0., 1/2° (127) CYPSLM WALLBOMD
INTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP HOLES © 32° (800) O.C. AT BOTTOM

COURSE AND QVER OPENINGS, PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP 6" (150)
HINUMWNIDNGPAPER.

¥ FACE BRCK, I'AHS’EE. 26 (nwm)n-m(.l (22mm)
WDE GALVANZED METAL TIES, INSTALLED ¥/ GALVANZED SPRAL NALS
OR SCREWS, 167 0. HORIZONTAL, 24° 0. VERTICAL, SHEATHING
me/ummmmmm,ns(nuu)mn
EXTEROR TYPE SHEATHNG, 2'16” WOOD STUDS @ 16
oc RS (RS9 351) BATT INSULATION N CONT. CONTACT W/ SHEATHING
VAPOUR/AR BARRIER, DOUBLE PLATE @ TOF, SOLE PLATE
© BUTTON, 1/2" (12.7) GIPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINSH, _PROVIDE
WEEP HOLES @ 32° (B00) O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS,
PROVIDE wmuvuns(iso)mmmpm
AS PR OBC. 923 & 12121 & 12333,

FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 2's4” (38480) @ 167 (400) OC. FOR 2 EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF 6'—0°

STOREYS M) 177 (300) 0L FOR 3 STOREYS, NOK-BEARNG (|m)muummmmmmmum.mm

PARTTIICNS 24" (MaB) © 24° (500) O.C. PROVOE 24" (3med)

BOTTON AATE MO 2/2'4° [2/3848) TOP PLIE. 1/2" (127) T, @mamwnmmm&amnfﬂlmm
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 2's6" (38x140) STUOS OPENNG AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS UTILZATION COOE.

3/6° (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING, 2's6" (384140) STUDS @ 16

(400) 0.C., R19 (RS) 3.34) INSULATION AND & mil POLYETHYLENE
BARRIER APPROVED CONTN, AR BARRIER. 1/2" (12.7)

WALL ASSEMBLY CALC. AS PER 0B.C.

M WALLBOARD INT. FINSH.
915 & 12321 & 12333

SPACING BETWEEN PICKETS. THE MINWAA SPECIFIED HORTZ
APPLED MWARD OR CUTRMRD AT THE TOP OF EVERY

ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR A CONCENTRATED

L] WI)\IM.ELEIDHS
MNIIJIMAIMIIWENT
INTERIOR GUARDS: 2'- 11 "(S00]AN, EXTERIOR GUARDS: 3'-67(1070)MN

(1)gia=s I guards shall be,

(u)ldltygh:dhhnmhdwtﬂnpvudlypuwﬂmnhgw

A fogat=12.1-M, Tamperad or Lominated Scfety gem’, or

{tbwired ghama conforming to CAN/cgsb—12.11-4L wites Safely glams’.

@m :Mim‘m::m% m.wm&
lEEiNON-SHMNKWTDIMSu PLATE WHEN REQURED.
mmzn:mmmmmm'(m

usﬁmmmwmy‘mmg

Tiim WAL AD INSULATOR UF TO GRADE LEVEL. WALL

T AT WAL 0 DGOSHR OF Seicon 1 T
@rﬂ( melf‘ﬁmrw&lm i)

{&ILGIH& el e o

o At U

Wﬂ.

@9 10" MAX SPAN BETWEEN COLUMNS. 3 1/2° (30 SNGLE TUEE
NON-ADWUSTABLE. STEEL COL. CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSS-7.2M, AND
WITH 6°26753/8" (1504150:9.5) STL PLATE TOP & BOTIOM. FELD
WELD EM/COL CONNECTION. 34's34°c16° (mmmuo) CONC.
FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGMEERED FILL CAPABLE OF
SUSTAIRING A PRESSURE OF 150 kPa MNMAM.

@ 3 1/2" (90} x 0.188° (4.78) NON—ADJUSTABLE STEEL COL. WITH
£"1/8" (150150:05) STL. PUATE 10° & BOTVOM. FIELD
BM/D0. CORMETTON. u'-mwnmmlmm

ON UNDESTURSED SO OR ENCDEERID ML CIPASLE OF SUSTRMIG

Amormmuuunmsmsmsmom

@ e
3 1/z (0)8 x 0.188° (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE. STEEL COL TO BE
O B/ (150015095) TTL 1O PUATE & 6"l
[15041004.5) BOTIOM PLATE. ~ BKSE PLATE 4=1/2'10°31/2"
{120250127) WTH 2- 1/2'9 x 12° LONG x 2° HOOK ANCHORS
{2- 127000550). FELD WELD COL TO BASE PLATE AND BEAMS,

BEAM POCKET OR #'s8" (200:200) POURED CONC. NIB WALLS. MW,
BEARING 3 1/2° {80,

@1'u'(|m)mmmsmmucmmwsm
BEAM.

@
@)

GARAGE SIAR:

4" (100) 32MPu (4640pa) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8X AR ENTRAMNMENT
ON OPT. 4" {100) COARSE GRAMULAR FL WITH COMPACTED
SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATVE FLL. SIOPE 70 FRONT @ 1% MN.

1/2° (12.7) GYPSUM BD. ON WALL AND CELING BETWEEN HOUSE AND
GARMGE. R24 [N WALLS, R31 IN CEILNG. TAPE AND SEAL ALL
JOINTS GAS TIGHT.

DOOR AMD FRAME GASPROOFED, (D0OR EQUPPED WITH SELF CLOSING
DEVICE AMD WEATHERSTRIPPING.

PRECAST CONC. STEP {&1 WOOD STEP NOT EXPOSED TO
WEATHER.  MAX RISE 7-7/E" (200), MN. TREAD 9-1/2° (235).
CAPPED DRYER DXHAUST VENTED TO EXTERIOR. CONFORMING TO
PART 6, OBC 9.32.1.5(1).

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH MIN. 0.32m2 WITH NO DAM. LESS THAN 545mm
:rmmmm R40 (RSI 7.00) RIGD INSUL. BACKING, 0BC
1921

BULT-UP 2 PLY TORCH DOWN ON §* EXT. PLY. SHEATHING

w/™H" CUPS APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 2'-11" (800)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 12° (300) BEYOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL ROOF DRAIKED TO ROOF OR SCUPPERS, BUET
N ACCORDANCE TO SUBSECTION 9.26.11. 0.B.C, REG. 332/12

G0y LN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES AL 14° (350) DEEF.
oy JE2WOL EVALST T VBTED 0 EXTEROR, TO FRONE 4

@

LEAST ONE AR CHANGE PER HOU

ST SEARMG PIATE TOR WASOMHT WALLS

11°111°65/8" (280:280n15.9) STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND

nnm/z (280280x12.7) STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARNG
ON CONC. PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2- 3/4" (2-19) x 8°

(zoo)mmv WWN%DWM LEVEL

SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIE AS THE SUPPORTED
MEWBER.  SOLD WOOD BEARNG COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WDOD
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 0.8.C. 8.17.4.2(2).
6° X 6" WOOD POST ANCHORED TO 12° DA POURED CONC

PER T A MN. OF 4'-0° BELOW GRADE W/MTL SHOE &

%0 BOLT ANCHORED MIN, 4" NTO FER

STEP FOOTINGS: WMIN. HORZ, STEP = 23 5/8° (600), MAX, VERT.
STEP = 23 5/8" (600).

@ MIN. 4 (m)
®

mmmmm4'(1m)m

DIRECT VENT FURMACE TERMNAL MIN. 3'-0° (915) FROM A GaS
REGULATOR.  MIN. 12" (305) ABOVE FIN.

/a'(|5_u)mstmonmnmms FOR CERAMIC
LE APPLICATION SEE 0BC 9.30.6. ALL JOSTS TO BE SREGED WITH
z:z (38438) CROSS BRACING OR SOUID BLOCKING @ 6'-11" (2100)
0C. WX, ALL JOKST TO BE STRAPPED WITH 173" (19464} © &'=11"
(2100) O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CELING FINSH IS APPLED,

WWNFMVMHALI‘ITWUST LESS THAN
-n I mumms

Wuﬁ.'lﬂ.l“ [ 3

EINSA mmsm WD SPECHCATIONS.

@4'(|m)-mn£s'(|so)mmmmw
AROUND WEEPING TRES.

BASEMENT 5L -08.C. 913 =

5* (80) M. 25WPn (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 47 (100) COMRSE
GRANULAR FILL, DR 20WPo {29005s) CONC, WITH DAMPPROOFING
BELOW S4B,

DOPOSID FLO0H 10 EXTERNR

PROVIDE R3{ WMMSMIRH.YVAPOUREWM
CONTIL AR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFTT.

,gs 5

£

FOR

%g

~CUNBAELE. CUARD/RALING WITH 4* (100) O.C. NAXMUM
ONTAL LOAD
REQURED SHALL BE:
1) A UNIFORM LOAD OF 113 /&t OR A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 225 iba.
nAvmrmuwnF 168 Ib/ft, WHICH MEED WOT ACT SILTANEQUSLY
THE HORIZONTAL LOAD.

o

FROM ALL OPENINGS,

m_m
-8 g%nﬁo!ﬁé?‘ms TS 9 12 m

ﬁmﬁémmmngmm REFER TO DETALS FOR

STUCCO WAL CONSTRUCTION (27267)
STUCCO CLADDING CONFORMNG TO 0..C. REQUREMENTS AND APPLED

STUCCO WAL @ GARAGE COMST. (2°347)
@mwmmwmw
Lt i

mogwmm’ 1111%‘%&

iba
T i S wen

@z-mmuwmmwm

REQUREMENTS AND
UAAFACTURERS SPECFICKTONS ON 5 (Rs 09) 1° (25) um. Drmuom
OR EXPANDED RGD POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED SHEATHRNG PAPER ON 1/2”
(127 TYPE SHEATHNG ON 2°14" (38:80) SPRUCE STUDS © 16
(400) 0C. m4 (RS 3.25) BATT INSULATION, APPROVED 6 ML
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRER, 1/2° (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD
FRISH, m.l.mau R22 (RS 380) 0BG, 12321 & 12333,

LOOSE_STEQL LINTELS
U (30 SR 17 90 x 90 x 60U (-1/2° 1 3-1/2" x 1/41) (SN 247m)
B 3P (3m08) SRf LB 100 x 90 x BOL (4" = 3-1/2 x 5/167)  (SPAN 2.66m
B W [a/3) SRt L] 125 x 90 x BOL (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L)  (SPAN 331m)
81 184 U0 125 % 90 £ 100L (5" x 3-1/2" x 3/8)  (SPAN 348m)
[E 7 L1 150 x 90 x 100L (6% 3 1/2° 2 3/B1) (SPAN 382m)
B .‘n‘ (33 PRI 112 180:1000100L (7.2% 47 x 3/81) (SPAN 4.30m)
I A S i LAMDATLD VENEES LUNBER. (L) BN
& 3 i M2 20€ 1-1 Hﬁ el lg (1-4=245)
13" {3/Ma286) SPLf2 M4 206 2-1 34" o 9 177" [2-4%a240)
:2 'W.:a;: E’M;m& M5 206 3-1 34" x 8 47" [.Hsm]
ens) SR 42 o uza-u;r !I%{
= Wlﬂ' & ) My 20 -1 34 : "7, [~df
I}m M5 20 2-1 34" & 11 7/
XCEFT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL S THE BEDRDOM PROVIDES
DIRECT ACCESS T0 THE EXTERIOR. EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTANNG A BEDROOM 5
TO WL AT LEAST ONE OUTSIE WINOOW W/ UBC (.35m2 UNOESTRUCTED OPEM | WATD 20€ 11 /% o W HW
PORTION W/ NO. LSS T o {330) DPASE OF WO T | LIT 20€ 2-1 3/4" x 147 (245358
ey AIOTICHAL L NDMUST CORFV 10 WUIZ 20 3-1 /4" & 14° (3-45355)
.7.13 (& 9.7.1.4 FOR BASEMENT WINDOWS), I3 206 4-1 34 5 14" (4-t5u2e3)
) WROOW GUARDS
AIw?mAmmﬁé#guhmm%@&4m DOOR SCHEDWAE:
"gﬁmmmmwwmmmn:mmmmz @w 78" x 68"y -3/
THAN 511" (180K, {815 x 2030 1 45)
3) INSULATED MN Ré (RS! 0.7)
WINDOWS N EXTT STARKAYS mmnromwr-s‘(:mi‘mw @ BTEROR  2-10° x 6-8" ¢ 1-3/4"
PROTECTED BY GUARDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WITE WNOOH DOOR (865 x 2030 x 45)

INSULATED MV R4 (RSI 0.7)
30" x 68" x 1-3/4°
(915 x 2030 x 45)
INSULATED N R4 (RS1 0.7)
26" x 68" x 1-Y/4°
{760 x 2030 2 45)
INSULATED M Ré (RS) 0.7)
28" x 66" x 1-3/4°

FROVDED N PART 4 OF THE ONTARIO BULDING CODE.

@) &
CF-
@)

MECHANICAL VENTLATION IS REQURED TO PROVIDE 1 AR CHANGES PER HOUR F
NOT AR CONDITIONED .5 PER HOUR IF AR CONDITIONED AVERAGED OVER 24
HOURS. SEE WECHANICAL DRAMINGS.

LUMBER:

1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE
TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4 u 5 i

)umrmvumwm(m)mm%xglmu @W 24 1 68" x 128"
CERTIFED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER. {815 x 2030 x 35)

5) LV BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0 WS MICRO—LAM LML (Fb=] i MN) OR @EXW 2-8° x 68"« 1-3/4
EQUNALENT.  NAL EACH PLY OF LWL WITH 3-1/2° (B9) LONG COMMON WIRE DOOR (815 x 2030 x 45)
NALS @ 12° (300) O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 7-1/47, 9-1/2, 20 MNUTE RATED DOOR & FRAME WITH
11=7/8" (184, 240, J00) DEPTHS AND STAGGERED N 3 ROWS FOR GREATER CLOSMG DEVICE.
OEPTHS, FOR 4 PLY MEWBERS ADD 1/2° (12.7) 8 GALVANZED BOLTS AT NIEROR 26" x 68" x 1-3/8°
uo—mofmu-o (915)oc OR INSTALL AS PER WANUF, (760 v 2030 x 35)

USE THE INGENT OF THE TWO REQUIREMENTS. @ INTEROR  2'~4" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8"

s)mmﬁmmnmmm TYPE 'SCL' WANUFACTURED BY MGA Dok (710 x 2030 » 35)
CONNECTOR LTD. Tel. (305) 642-3175 OR EQUAL FOR ALL LWL BEMM T0 WERR 70" x 66" 1-3/8
BEAM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. @mﬂ (610 x 203 + 35)

7) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE APPROVED METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND INTEROR 22" 1 68" & 1-3/8"
BULT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BULT—UP WDOD WEVBERS. @ DOOR (660 x 2030 1 35)

8) WOOD FRAMNG NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATVE, IN CONTACT WTH NEROR 1 T s

) CONRETE, SHAL FE SPARKIED FROU TE CONC. &1 AT LEAS 2 d @:mﬁ 2‘f§.‘2§;,'3;)3/°

m.wnmmmn«.so(uu)mmmcoﬂummwmonm
MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 6" (150) ABOVE
THE GROUND,

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON THE JOB AND REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCY TO G.P.F. DESIGN SERVICES
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
INSTRUMENTS OF G.P.F. AND THE
PROPERTY OF G.P.F. DESIGN SERVICES
WHICH MUST BE RETURNED AT THE
COMPLETION OF THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS

SIEEL
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40-21 GRADE JOOW,
HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA—G40-21 GRADE

J50W CLASS ",
2) RENFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA—G30-18M GRADE 400R.

FLAT ARGHES:
1) FOR 8'-0" (2440) CELINGS, FLAT ARCHES TO BE 6'-10" (2080) AFF.
FOR 9'-0° (2740) CELINGS, FLAT ARCHES TO 8E 7'-10" (2400) AFF.,
NOTED QTHERWISE.

ROOF (VERMANGS:

1) ALL ROOF OVERHANGS ARE 1'-0" (305). AMLESS DMENSIONED QTHERWSD®
s T0 BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY

1) LASHIG WIEIAS M0 WSTALATON SWLL COMDRU T0 08C SECTOKS | ACTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE SAFETY & STABILITY OF THE
EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION. SHORING TO BE DESIGNED & INSPECTED
BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DURING EXCAVATION SHORING SHALL BE REQUIRED IF THE EXCAVATION DOES NOT COMPLY WITH
HEALTH AND SAFETY. SHORING TO BE DESIGN AND INSPECTED BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR/DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE REPORT
FROM AN ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION WORK

O cuass B VENT VA coNTRAL VACUUM OUTLET

vant
)"{9- FLOOR DR 2 sy T 0w wooo ENG
(12" HeH)
#} HOSE B DURERIOUILET mSA -
N DOVAE T #"‘\'(mmsmmur) FROVDE ONE PR FLOGR, 1EAR TVE SRS
T TRRLE JoST #\eww CORNECTED T0 AN CROUT AD
WL LAINTED VONEER WBER @ ey ooty ouTLET NTERCONNECTED TO ACTWATE ALL ANBS F ONE
e owonm RO e o mv-ums e ruRon <
& . CARBON MONOXDE DETECTOR(S) CONFORMING TO
0 poa o0 o 0 € ROT UGHT /00513 AL BE IETALED ON OF R
PT.  PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER & e nve TE E0H DIELLIG U AU
GT.  GRDER TRUSS BY ROOF (CELING MOUNTED) ummon(s)mzmmmv WIRED WITH
TRUSS MANUF 1< LGHT AU NO DISCORNECT WTH AN AWM THAT (S
A ' (PULL CHAN) AIDELE WIHN EEDROOIS WHEN THE HTERVENG
i & e mavRe DOOFS ME
W
e e omer (WALL WOUNTED) 210154

- SHTCH
@ CABLE TV, JACK

GO TELEPHONE WK

REFER TO CONSTRUCTION NOTE 35. & DETALLS
FOR TYPE AND SPECIICATIONS.

DESIGN SNOW LOAD: 1.0 kPa
WIND LOAD (g50): 0.4 kPa

THE LATEST VERSION OF THE BUILDING CODE OVERRULES WHERE DISCREPANCY FOUND
BETWEEN GENERAL NOTES AND BUILDING CODE.

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

7z
]

DOUBLE VOLUME WAL
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

(&) w0 . s rom NSARION, 1/ DAL [ 5] W00 S8 © (-3 (1200 OF VEHTOALY. (38 4350 e
(i) A STARS/EXTERR SRS 085, 3. g zi%&? i &a %mﬁ-gr o
WAL RSE = T-7/E° (200) B @ DN = 2-10° (BE5) Blitth B PR ok
NN REE - T i\& L I o R o g BROVOE
M RIN = 10 ML SINR WP - 211008 CONTMUOLS 758" (3140) STU0S © 16" [600) GIC. WETH CONTNUILS
NN -ty ERO cryr (s D& G- T AKE - iTe .-r.r 13014 BT P
UN. HEADROOM = €-5" (1450) S e et AaTTOM PATES &
2 TINE:
GPF Design Senvices Inc. 2572, | | 4 ARNE, SHEETTE  SITE PLAN
Eglinton Avenue West Toronto, PROJECT: 3
Onario MM 174 2 179 ECCLESTONE DR e
Tel. 416-655.0134 1. | 1SSUED T0 MINOR VARIANCE | 23.04.17 BRAMPTON, ON
Fax 416-656-5343 No. Description Date | By
B.C.LN28087 T
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NOTES ¢

BUILDING LQCATION SURVEY OF
LOTS €6, 67, 68 AND 69
PLAN 43M-792

CITY OF BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
SCALE 1:300

ANTON KIKAS LIMITED

30
METRES

N\

rs

3

(=}
. 2" Y
<
m

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS, 1989
METRIC : DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES ECCLESTONE
AND CAN BE CONVEATED TOQ FEET B8Y DIVIDING 3Y o_soaa.l )
| R 35.00
1 1
HSon /£ - N 38° stager 0 12'une J 25" E Bon ,"42 ,-s,.;:;' w
- A2 e W F) is,aa.-w; 2] 9.00 !{-an } *s.oo!l.nn F] fi3.96 ?tus) = ALl aCE gL
b / o g = s 8 s 215 = Al s 3
@© 2- -i 'I' 2 - "g ‘- - R'I - -
[ " = B 3i8 PT
S 5 & =l '= § {1302}
b 3 w
& =
s i a
L8 " 5| Q
Ll -]
D.U.C. puc D.UC. D.uU.C.
W
5 HH sz -~ i cz)
E[- cle ala d“‘-"“ R 1 -~
:'w"' !; I; l* m
LOT 70%| LOT 69 8| LOT €8 5 LOT 673  LOT 66 =
b ™~ 7 Q
P LA NS o4 IM -7 9 3]
z ul 3] = W
9.00iras = 9.00(ras T 9.00(rss = 15,35 (ran) -
N %89 12" 25" E /"'2 UELE]
LOT 143 LOT 144 ¢ LOT 145

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
| CERTIFY THAT :
THE FIELD SURVEY REPRESENTED ON THIS PLAN WAS

COMPLETED ON THE _1 8! DAY OF _AUGUST ,1989

M. 1989

0ATE OINO R. S, ASTRI
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE
REFERRED TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LIMIT
OF ECCLESTONE DRIVE  AS SHOWN
ON PLAN 43M — 792  HAVING A
BEARING OF N 38°12'25"E.

BUILDING TIES SHOWN HEREQN ARE TQ
CONCRETE FOQUNOATION UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

LEGEND

® DENOTES SURVEY MONUMENT FOQUND

0 DENOTES SURVEY MONUMENT PLANTED
S1B, DENOTES STANDARD IRON BAR

1B. OENOTES IRON BAR

O.UC.DENQOTES OWELLING UNDER CONSTRUCTICN
FP&SI DENOTES PLAN 43M-—-792 ANO SET

PBM) DENQTES PLAN 43M —792 A& MEASURED
(1302) DENOTES A, SKRANDA 0.L.5.

©® ANTON KIKAS LIMITED

Anton Kikas Limited

Consulting Engineers
Ontario Lang Survayora- Planners
168 Bridqalond Avenus Toronte MEA 1Z4 Tol TAF-2103

DRAWN BY J.C. JOB N©

89 - 47-33
—

CHECKED BY : TK.S.
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